

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24745/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in CWP No. 6069/2007
H
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

of The HIG

PUNJAB & SIND BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALLIED BEVERAGES COMPANY P.L.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
R1 to R4 Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. J.P.N. Shalvi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Respondents 1 to 4 have already entered appearance. No
notice is required to be issued to them. Issue notice to respondents 5 and 6.
The counsel for respondents 1 to 4 shall file counter affidavit within four
weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, if respondents 1 to 4
deposit the amount with 14% interest with yearly rests within the period of six
weeks, the execution of the recovery proceedings pending before the
Recovery Officer shall remain stayed. The amount so deposited shall be
subject to the result of this petition.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master